
Laois Offaly

BORRIS-IN-OSSORY – PIKE OF RUSHALL – CASTLETOWN – MOUNTRATH – PORTLAOISE – 
MOUNTMELLICK – PORTARLINGTON – WALSH ISLAND – MOUNT LUCAS 

Stops Stop Location Stop No. Mon–Fri 

Borris-In-Ossory Bus Stop 12301 06:55
Pike of Rushall Bus Stop 12315 07:00
Castletown Bus Stop 12302 07:05
Mountrath Bus Stop 351212 07:10
Portlaoise Mountrath Road 11222 07:20
Portlaoise James Fintan Lalor Avenue 155411 07:25
Portlaoise Train Station 11221 07:30
Mountmellick St Joseph’s Church 12485 07:40
Portarlington The Square 11230 07:55
Walsh Island Corner of Portarlington Road 10686 08:10
Mount Lucas Training Centre 12299 08:20

MOUNT LUCAS – WALSH ISLAND – PORTARLINGTON – MOUNTMELLICK – PORTLAOISE – MOUNTRATH – 
CASTLETOWN – PIKE OF RUSHALL – BORRIS-IN-OSSORY

Stops Stop Location Stop No. Mon–Thur Fri

Mount Lucas Training Centre 12299 15:55 13:10
Walsh Island Corner of Portarlington Road 10686 16:05 13:20
Portarlington The Square 11230 16:20 13:35
Mountmellick St Joseph’s Church 12485 16:35 13:50
Portlaoise Train Station 11221 16:45 14:00
Portlaoise James Fintan Lalor Avenue 155321 16:55 14:10
Portlaoise Mountrath Road 11223 17:00 14:15
Mountrath Bus Stop 351211 17:10 14:25
Castletown Bus Stop 12303 17:15 14:30
Pike of Rushall Bus Stop 12316 17:20 14:35
Borris-In-Ossory Bus Stop 12300 17:25 14:40

Day: Monday – FridayLS1 Borris-In-Ossory to Mount Lucas

For more information please visit: www.locallinklaoisoffaly.ie
Call us: 057 869 2168
Email us at: info@locallinklaoisoffaly.ie
Operated by: TFI Local Link Laois Offaly, Old Mill, Church Avenue, Portlaoise, Co. Laois, R32 HDA3
Information correct at time of print: August 2025

Caroline Costigan
Text Box
Opp. Castletown Inn

Caroline Costigan
Text Box
Castletown Inn

Caroline Costigan
Text Box
12599

Caroline Costigan
Text Box
14698




